Association of demographic variables and prevalence 
rates of parasitic infections

Fig. 2. Distribution of parasite types in the study population

Prevalence of MP and IPIs
The prevalence rates of malaria as well as IPIs according to 
demographic variables are shown in table 1.

Malaria prevalence
One hundred and twenty-one (121) participants were diagnosed 
positive for Plasmodium species, resulting in a prevalence of 40.1%. 
The parasite density ranged between 38 and 130,215 with a mean 
distribution of 9,285 ± 14,320.4SD. Although there was no significant 
difference between prevalence of malaria and gender (P=0.908),

[...]

hominis, and Schistosoma mansoni were identified. The association 
between demographic variables and IPIs are shown in Table 1.

Fig. 3 Variation of parasite coinfections with age, gender and 

village of participants
Co-infection with malaria and IPIs
Among the three hundred and two (302) participants, 18 (6.0%) had 
mixed infections of two or more IPIs (Fig.3) mostly E. histolytical + A. 
duodenale, E. coli+ A. lumbricoides and A. duodenale + Taenia spp 
associations. Moreover, mixed infections of malaria and IPIs occurred 
in 10.9%(33) of participants.